

NOTICE OF REVIEW OF POLLING DISTRICTS, POLLING PLACES AND POLLING STATIONS

- 1. Notice is hereby given that Telford & Wrekin Council ('the Council') is conducting a review of the polling districts, polling places and polling stations that fall within the Borough of Telford & Wrekin.
- 2. Electors within the Borough of Telford & Wrekin may make a representation.
- 3. The Council would welcome the views of all residents, particularly disabled residents, or any person or body with expertise in access for persons with any type of disability, on the proposals, and Returning Officer's representation, or any other related matters.
- 4. Persons or bodies making representations should, if possible, give alternative places that may be used as polling places.
- 5. Comments and representations may be submitted as follows:

Survey: you can complete an online survey by visiting the <u>Telford and Wrekin Council</u> website.

Email: your name, address, and submission to reviews@telford.gov.uk.

Write: If you wish to submit a written representation regarding this review, please address it

to:

Polling district and polling place review Electoral Services Darby House Telford & Wrekin Council Lawn Central Telford TF3 4JA

- 6. Documents relating to the review can be inspected by visiting the <u>Telford and Wrekin</u> <u>Council website</u>.
- 7. The consultation will close on **31 October 2023** and any changes implemented on **1 December 2023**.